
PCN Number JNC-098X-140923 
Publication Date 14/09/2023 
Effectivity Date Immediate 
Change Summary JNC type JY Ceramic Safety Capacitor Discontinuation 
Last Time Buy N/A 
Last Time Ship N/A 

Details of Change 

JY type Ceramic Miniature Disc Safety Capacitors are being discontinued by Anglia with 
immediate effect. 

Reason for change 

This decision has been taken due to reduced demand for this product and increased 
material costs meaning it is no longer commercially viable to continue supply. 

A full list of part numbers effected are listed below. 

For suitable alternatives, please contact our office for further information. 

These changes apply with immediate effect, some stocks are still available on a first come 
first served basis, please contact our sales desk with your requirement.  

Please make the relevant person(s) in your organisation aware of this change. 

Yours Sincerely 

Anglia 



Affected Part Numbers
Anglia Part 
Number 

Brand Description 

098420 
098421 
098422 
098423 
098424 
098425 
098426 
098427 
098430 
098431 
098432 
098433 
098434 
098435 
098436 
098437 
098432T 
098435T 

JNC 
JNC 
JNC 
JNC 
JNC 
JNC 
JNC 
JNC 
JNC 
JNC 
JNC 
JNC 
JNC 
JNC 
JNC 
JNC 
JNC 
JNC 

Y2 CLASS 100PF 10% 400V 7.5MM 
Y2 CLASS 150PF 10% 400V 7.5MM 
Y2 CLASS 220PF 10% 400V 7.5MM 
Y2 CLASS 330PF 10% 400V 7.5MM 
Y2 CLASS 470PF 10% 400V 7.5MM 
Y2 CLASS 560PF 10% 400V 7.5MM 
Y2 CLASS 680PF 10% 400V 7.5MM 
Y2 CLASS 1000PF 10% 400V 7.5MM 
Y2 CLASS 1000PF 20% 400V 7.5MM 
Y2 CLASS 1500PF 20% 400V 7.5MM 
Y2 CLASS 2200PF 20% 400V 7.5MM 
Y2 CLASS 3300PF 20% 400V 10MM 
Y2 CLASS 3900PF 20% 400V 10MM 
Y2 CLASS 4700PF 20% 400V 7.5MM 
Y2 CLASS 4700PF 20% 400V 10MM 
Y2 CLASS 10000PF 20% 400V 10MM 
Y2 CLASS 2200PF 20% 400V 7.5MM T/R 
Y2 CLASS 4700PF 20% 400V 7.5MM T/R 


