

Sandall Road Wisbech PE13 2PS UK

Tel: +44 (0)1945 47 47 47 Fax: +44 (0)1945 47 48 49

PCN Number	JNC-098X-140923
Publication Date	14/09/2023
Effectivity Date	Immediate
Change Summary	JNC type JY Ceramic Safety Capacitor Discontinuation
Last Time Buy	N/A
Last Time Ship	N/A

Details of Change -

JY type Ceramic Miniature Disc Safety Capacitors are being discontinued by Anglia with immediate effect.

Reason for change -

This decision has been taken due to reduced demand for this product and increased material costs meaning it is no longer commercially viable to continue supply.

A full list of part numbers effected are listed below.

For suitable alternatives, please contact our office for further information.

These changes apply with immediate effect, some stocks are still available on a first come first served basis, please contact our sales desk with your requirement.

Please make the relevant person(s) in your organisation aware of this change.

Yours Sincerely

Anglia



Sandall Road Wisbech PE13 2PS UK

Tel: +44 (0)1945 47 47 47 Fax: +44 (0)1945 47 48 49

Affected Part Numbers

Anglia Part Number	Brand	Description
098420	JNC	Y2 CLASS 100PF 10% 400V 7.5MM
098421	JNC	Y2 CLASS 150PF 10% 400V 7.5MM
098422	JNC	Y2 CLASS 220PF 10% 400V 7.5MM
098423	JNC	Y2 CLASS 330PF 10% 400V 7.5MM
098424	JNC	Y2 CLASS 470PF 10% 400V 7.5MM
098425	JNC	Y2 CLASS 560PF 10% 400V 7.5MM
098426	JNC	Y2 CLASS 680PF 10% 400V 7.5MM
098427	JNC	Y2 CLASS 1000PF 10% 400V 7.5MM
098430	JNC	Y2 CLASS 1000PF 20% 400V 7.5MM
098431	JNC	Y2 CLASS 1500PF 20% 400V 7.5MM
098432	JNC	Y2 CLASS 2200PF 20% 400V 7.5MM
098433	JNC	Y2 CLASS 3300PF 20% 400V 10MM
098434	JNC	Y2 CLASS 3900PF 20% 400V 10MM
098435	JNC	Y2 CLASS 4700PF 20% 400V 7.5MM
098436	JNC	Y2 CLASS 4700PF 20% 400V 10MM
098437	JNC	Y2 CLASS 10000PF 20% 400V 10MM
098432T	JNC	Y2 CLASS 2200PF 20% 400V 7.5MM T/R
098435T	JNC	Y2 CLASS 4700PF 20% 400V 7.5MM T/R